

## GOOD WORKS, INC. -A COMMUNITY OF HOPE

I made the WIDOW'S heart sing
I took up the case of the STRANGER
I was a father to the FATHERLESS (Job 29:12-17)

Friends, August 2018

For more than 15 years. Good Works (<a href="www.good-works.net">www.good-works.net</a>) has been providing working cars to people struggling with poverty in Athens County through a "sweat equity" program we call The Transformation Station. This is one of the more than 15 different initiatives of Good Works all focused on caring for people who struggle with poverty (widows, children and people without homes) in rural Ohio.

## Right now, we really need cars.

## Do you know anyone who might consider donating their car to Good Works?

There are currently a 53 people on the waiting list who have signed up with the understanding that the Transformation Station (TS) is an opportunity for them to use their time and abilities to help others and obtain a car. Our vision is to move people from the status of "needy" to "needed" as we welcome them into community, clothe them with dignity and come alongside them as they use their abilities to help others. We want to invite them to take on a new identity as a volunteer as they work alongside others who are here to serve with Good Works. So far, we have been able to provide 170 cars to individuals and families here in rural Athens County. These cars are really good news, changing the course of people's lives.

Can you help us communicate this need and opportunity to people who might consider donating a car (or truck) to Good Works? Cars must be in good working condition at the time they are donated. Good Works will provide a receipt for tax purposes.

In all of our years developing the Transformation Station, we have never been at a place where there is only 1 car left and 53 people on the waiting list. Thank you in advance for your efforts to help us! For more information on how someone can donate a car to Good Works, contact Paul Richard at 740.594.3336 or through email at email@good-works.net

Love is a verb,

Keith Wasserman

Ku

Founder and Executive Director